Privacy Policy For Taylor Fleming Music

Introduction

Welcome to Taylor Fleming's Piano Studio. We are committed to protecting the privacy and security of our students, clients, and visitors. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information when you interact with us, whether in person, online, or through other means.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- **Personal Information:** Name, contact details (such as phone number, email address), and any other information you provide when enrolling in lessons or contacting us.
- **Student Information:** Information regarding students' musical background, progress, and any other relevant educational details.
- Communication Data: Emails, messages, or other correspondence you have with us.

2. How We Use Your Information

We may use your information for the following purposes:

- To provide and manage piano lessons and other services.
- To communicate with you regarding lesson schedules, updates, and studio news.
- To process payments and manage billing.
- To maintain accurate records of student progress and achievements.
- To improve our services and tailor our offerings to meet student needs.
- To comply with legal obligations and protect our rights.

3. Sharing Your Information

We will not share your personal information with third parties.

5. Your Rights

You have the right to:

- Access the personal information we hold about you.
- Request correction of any inaccurate information.
- Request deletion of your personal information, subject to certain legal obligations.
- Withdraw consent to our use of your information at any time.

To exercise these rights, please contact us using the information provided below.

6. Children's Privacy

We are committed to protecting the privacy of children. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 13 without parental consent. If you believe that we have collected information from a child under 13 without consent, please contact us, and we will take steps to remove the information promptly.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or legal requirements. Any updates will be posted on our website, and we encourage you to review this policy periodically.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

Taylor Fleming Music 570-490-2740 rtaylorfleming@gmail.com